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This document contains installation information for Stabilus part number 943374.

All rights are reserved by Stabilus GmbH. 

Please scan QR code for further Stabilus installation instructions.
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Step  1:Prepare the grommet
•

-

Step  2:Remove the panel from the car
•

•

Step  3:Remove the drives
•

•

Step  4:Install the Stabilus replacement drives
•

•

•

English

OE Numbers:
2441054

EM2B U402A55 AD

EM2B U402A55 AF

EM2BU402A55AE
Remove the panel to access the connector.

Disconnect the connector from the vehicle. Please note 

that the appearance of the connectors may differ.

Support the tailgate/trunk lid while removing the drives 

one at a time.

Release the clip at the end fittings.

 Installation Instructions

Part Number: 943374

Only authorized personnel should perform the installation. Always refer to the manufacturer's 

guidelines for specific instructions and safety precautions.

Ford Galaxy
Generation: 2015

LH

Apply a drop of dish soap to facilitate plug movement.
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 Install the Stabilus replacement drives.

Link the cables from the Stabilus drive to the counterpart 

connector.

 

Make sure you put the left hand drive on the left side and the 

right hand one on the right side.



Step  5:Insert the grommet
•

•

•

•

-

•

Step  6:Set up the control unit
 After reassembling the panel:

•

•

Step  7:Set the desired hatch position
•  Manually open the hatch to the desired position.

•

•

Generation: 2015

LH
Confirm that the grommet length is correct.

English

 Prevent the grommet from coming into contact with the 

bodywork (except for cable routing), and avoid placing 

the grommet under tension during this process.
OE Numbers:

 Installation Instructions

Part Number: 943374

Only authorized personnel should perform the installation. Always refer to the manufacturer's 

guidelines for specific instructions and safety precautions.

Ford Galaxy
Ensure proper insertion of the grommet into the vehicle.

Use a drop of dish soap to ease installation.
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Program the drive accordingly by pressing and holding 

the closing button on the hatch until a signal is received.

Make sure that the tailgate only opens to the 

programmed position now by closing and opening the 

tailgate automatically again. Page 3

2441054

EM2B U402A55 AD

EM2B U402A55 AF

EM2BU402A55AE

Open and close the hatch automatically (learning run).

 

 

Caution: Be mindful of the Push-To-Run function in some electric tailgate systems; moving 

the tailgate too quickly during setup can cause complications.

Close the tailgate manually until the lock is engaged.

 

If necessary, readjust.



Schritt 1:Vorbereitung des Grommets
•

-

Schritt 2:Demontage der Verkleidung
•

•

Schritt 3:Demontieren der Antriebe
•

•

Schritt 4:Montieren Sie die Stabilus Ersatzantriebe
•

•

•

Deutsch

OE-Nummern:
2441054

EM2B U402A55 AD

EM2B U402A55 AF

EM2BU402A55AE
Demontieren Sie die Verkleidung, um den Stecker frei zu 

legen.
Trennen Sie die Steckerverbindung vom Fahrzeug. 

Stützen Sie die Heckklappe ab, während Sie die Antriebe 

demontieren.

Öffnen Sie den Clip am Ende der Antriebe.

 Einbauanleitung

Teilenummer: 943374

Austausch nur durch geschultes Personal durchführen lassen. Halten Sie sich immer an die 

Hinweise und Sicherheitsvorgaben des Herstellers.

Ford Galaxy
Generation: 2015

LH

Bringen Sie einen Tropfen Spülmittel auf, um das 

Verschieben des Stopfens zu erleichtern.
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Montieren Sie die Stabilus Ersatzantriebe.

Stellen Sie die Verbindung zwischen Stabilus Antrieb und 

Gegenstecker im Fahrzeug her.

 

Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie den linken Antrieb auf der linken und 

den rechten Antrieb auf der rechten Seite montieren.



Schritt 5:Montage des Grommets
•

•

•

•

-

•

Schritt 6:Steuergerät initialisieren
Nach der Montage der Verkleidung:

•

•

Schritt 7:Einstellen des Öffnungswinkels
• Öffnen Sie die Klappe manuell bis zur gewünschten Position.

•

•

Generation: 2015

LH
Prüfen Sie, dass die Grommetlänge korrekt ist.

Deutsch

 Vermeiden Sie Kontakt zwischen Grommet und 

Karosserie, sowie das Grommet unter Spannung zu 

montieren.OE-Nummern:

 Einbauanleitung

Teilenummer: 943374

Austausch nur durch geschultes Personal durchführen lassen. Halten Sie sich immer an die 

Hinweise und Sicherheitsvorgaben des Herstellers.

Ford Galaxy
Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Grommet sauber abdichtet.

Nutzen Sie einen Tropfen Spülmittel, um die Montage zu 

erleichtern.
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Speichern Sie diese Position indem Sie den Knopf zum 

Schießen so lange drücken bis ein Signal ertönt.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Heckklappe nur bis zu der 

gewünschten Position verfährt, indem Sie die Klappe 

automatisch schließen und wieder öffnen. Page 5

2441054

EM2B U402A55 AD

EM2B U402A55 AF

EM2BU402A55AE

Öffnen und Schließen Sie die Klappe automatisch 

(Lernfahrt).

 

Achtung: Achten Sie auf die Push-To-Run Funktion; die Heckklappe zu schnell zu bewegen 

kann zu Komplikationen führen.

Schließen Sie die Heckklappe manuell bis das Schloss auslöst.

Wenn notwendig, justieren Sie nach.

 

 



Étape 1:Préparation du passe-fil
•

-

Étape 2:Dépose de l’habillage de la voiture
•

•

Étape 3:Déposez les entraînements
•

•

Étape 4:Montez les entraînements de rechange Stabilus
•

•

•
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Montez les entraînements de rechange Stabilus.

Raccordez les câbles de l’entraînement Stabilus au 

connecteur correspondant.

Assurez-vous d’installer l’entraînement de gauche sur le 

côté gauche et celui de droite sur le côté droit.

Page 6

Déposez l’habillage pour accéder au connecteur.

Débranchez le connecteur du véhicule. Notez que 

l’apparence des connecteurs peut varier.

Soutenez le hayon pendant que vous déposez les 

entraînements un par un.

Débloquez le clip des fixations.

2441054

EM2B U402A55 AD

EM2B U402A55 AF

EM2BU402A55AE

Français

 Instructions de montage

Référence article  : 

943374

Seul un personnel autorisé doit effectuer l’installation. Consultez toujours le guide du 

fabricant pour des instructions spécifiques et les consignes de sécurité.

Ford Galaxy
Génération : 2015

LH

 

Numéro d’équipement 

d’origine :

Appliquez une goutte de liquide vaisselle pour faciliter le 

mouvement du bouchon.



Étape 5:Insertion du passe-fil
•

•

•

•

-

•

Étape 6:Initialisez l’unité de commande
 Après le remontage de l’habillage :

•

•

Étape 7:Réglage de la position souhaitée pour le hayon
•

•

•

 Ouvrez le hayon à la main à la position souhaitée.
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Programmez l’entraînement en fonction de cette position 

en appuyant sur le bouton de fermeture du hayon et en le 

maintenant enfoncé jusqu’à réception d’un signal.

Assurez-vous que le hayon ne s’ouvre que jusqu’à la 

position programmée en déclenchant à nouveau 

l’ouverture et la fermeture automatiques du hayon. Page 7

Évitez que le passe-fil entre en contact avec la 

carrosserie (sauf pour la pose du câble) et qu’il soit mis 

sous tension pendant l’opération.

Réajustez si nécessaire.

Déclenchez l’ouverture et la fermeture automatiques du 

hayon (course d’apprentissage).
 

Attention : certains systèmes de hayon électriques sont équipés d’une fonction Push-To-

Run ; un mouvement trop rapide du hayon peut entraîner des dysfonctionnements.

2441054

EM2B U402A55 AD

EM2B U402A55 AF

EM2BU402A55AE

 

Numéro d’équipement 

d’origine :

Fermez le hayon à la main jusqu’à ce que le système de verrouillage 

s’enclenche.

 

Français

Génération : 2015

LH

Utilisez une goutte de liquide vaisselle pour 

faciliter l’installation.

Vérifiez que le passe-fil est à la bonne longueur.

 Instructions de montage

Référence article  : 

943374

Seul un personnel autorisé doit effectuer l’installation. Consultez toujours le guide du 

fabricant pour des instructions spécifiques et les consignes de sécurité.

Ford Galaxy
Assurez-vous d’insérer correctement le passe-fil dans le 

véhicule.



Fase  1:Preparare il gommino di tenuta
•

-

Fase  2:Rimuovere il pannello dall’auto
•

•

Fase  3:Rimuovere gli azionamenti
•

•

Fase  4:Montare gli azionamenti sostitutivi Stabilus
•

•

•
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Montare gli azionamenti sostitutivi Stabilus.

Collegare i cavi dell’azionamento Stabilus al corrispettivo 

connettore.
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Assicurarsi di collocare a sinistra l’azionamento di sinistra e a 

destra l’azionamento di destra.

Codici OE:
2441054

EM2B U402A55 AD

EM2B U402A55 AF

EM2BU402A55AE
Rimuovere il pannello per accedere al connettore.

Staccare il connettore dal veicolo. Tenere presente che i 

connettori potrebbero presentare un aspetto diverso.

Nel rimuovere uno alla volta gli azionamenti, sostenere il 

portellone posteriore / il cofano del bagagliaio.

Rilasciare la clip sui fissaggi.

Italiano

 Istruzioni

Codice: 943374

L’installazione deve essere eseguita solo da personale autorizzato. Per le istruzioni specifiche e le 

misure di sicurezza, consultare sempre le linee guida del produttore.

Ford Galaxy
Generazione: 2015

LH

 

Applicare una goccia di sapone per piatti per facilitare il 

movimento della spina.



Fase  5:Inserire il gommino di tenuta
•

•

•

•

-

•

Fase  6:Impostare l’unità di controllo
 Dopo aver rimontato il pannello:

•

•

Fase  7:Impostare la posizione desiderata per il portellone
•  Aprire manualmente il portellone fino alla posizione desiderata.

•

•

Chiudere manualmente il portellone posteriore fino a far scattare il 

sistema di chiusura.
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Per programmare l’azionamento, premere e tenere 

premuto il pulsante di chiusura sul portellone fino alla 

ricezione di un segnale.
Per assicurarsi che il portellone posteriore si apra solo 

fino alla posizione programmata, farlo chiudere e riaprire 

in modalità automatica. Page 9

 Evitare che il gommino di tenuta venga a contatto con la 

carrozzeria (fa eccezione la spina che deve entrare nella 

carrozzeria) e, durante l’inserimento, evitare di mettere in 

tensione il gommino.Codici OE:
2441054

EM2B U402A55 AD

EM2B U402A55 AF

EM2BU402A55AE

Se necessario, effettuare i dovuti aggiustamenti.

Far aprire e chiudere il portellone automaticamente 

(corsa di apprendimento).
 

 

 

Attenzione: prestare attenzione alla funzione Push-To-Run di alcuni portelloni posteriori 

elettrici; un movimento troppo repentino del portellone posteriore durante la regolazione può 

causare complicazioni.

Italiano

Generazione: 2015

LH

Per facilitare l’inserimento, applicare una goccia 

di sapone per piatti.
Verificare che la lunghezza del gommino di tenuta sia 

corretta.

 Istruzioni

Codice: 943374
L’installazione deve essere eseguita solo da personale autorizzato. Per le istruzioni specifiche e le 

misure di sicurezza, consultare sempre le linee guida del produttore.

Ford Galaxy
Assicurarsi che il gommino di tenuta si inserisca 

correttamente nel veicolo.



Paso 1:Prepare la arandela
•

-

Paso 2:Desmonte el revestimiento del coche
•

•

Paso 3:Desmonte los accionamientos
•

•

Paso 4:Instale los accionamientos de repuesto Stabilus
•

•

•

Aplique una gota de detergente para facilitar el 

movimiento del tapón.

Asegúrese de montar el accionamiento izquierdo en el lado 

izquierdo y el accionamiento derecho en el lado derecho.

Page 10

Abra el clip en los terminales de conexión.
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Instale los accionamientos de repuesto Stabilus.

Enlace los cables desde el accionamiento Stabilus al 

conector correspondiente.

Español (España)

 Instrucciones de montaje

Número de 

pieza:943374

Únicamente el personal autorizado debe realizar la instalación. Consulte siempre las 

indicaciones del fabricante para obtener instrucciones específicas y precauciones de 

seguridad.

Ford Galaxy
Generación: 2015

LH

 

Números OE:
2441054

EM2B U402A55 AD

EM2B U402A55 AF

EM2BU402A55AE
Desmonte el revestimiento para acceder al conector.

Desconecte el conector del vehículo. Tenga en cuenta 

que el aspecto de los conectores puede diferir.

Soporte el portón trasero/la tapa del maletero mientras 

se desmontan los accionamientos.



Paso 5:Inserte la arandela
•

•

•

•

-

•

Paso 6:Configure la unidad de control
 Después de reinstalar el revestimiento:

•

•

Paso 7:Ajuste la posición deseada del portón
•  Abra manualmente el portón hasta la posición deseada.

•

•

 

 

Cierre manualmente el portón trasero hasta que se active el bloqueo.
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Programe el accionamiento como corresponda 

manteniendo pulsado el botón para cerrar el portón hasta 

recibir una señal.
Asegúrese de que el portón trasero solo se abra en la 

posición programada cerrándolo y abriéndolo de nuevo 

automáticamente. Page 11

Evite que la arandela entre en contacto con la carrocería 

(excepto el tendido de cables) y evite colocar la arandela 

bajo tensión durante este proceso.

Si es necesario, reajústela.

Abra y cierre el portón automáticamente (marcha de 

aprendizaje).
 

2441054

EM2B U402A55 AD

EM2B U402A55 AF

EM2BU402A55AE

Atención: Considere la función Push-To-Run en algunos sistemas eléctricos de portones 

traseros; un movimiento demasiado rápido del portón trasero durante la configuración puede 

causar complicaciones.

Números OE:

 

Español (España)

Generación: 2015

LH

Utilice una gota de detergente para facilitar la 

instalación.
Confirme que la longitud de la arandela sea correcta.

 Instrucciones de montaje

Número de 

pieza:943374

Únicamente el personal autorizado debe realizar la instalación. Consulte siempre las 

indicaciones del fabricante para obtener instrucciones específicas y precauciones de 

seguridad.

Ford Galaxy
Asegúrese de que la arandela se haya insertado 

correctamente en el vehículo.



Paso 1:Prepare el ojal
•

-

Paso 2:Retire el panel del coche
•

•

Paso 3:Desmonte los accionamientos
•

•

Paso 4:Monte los accionamientos de reemplazo de Stabilus
•

•

•

Stabilus GmbH
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Monte los accionamientos de reemplazo de Stabilus.

Conecte los cables del accionamiento Stabilus a su 

contraparte del conector.

Page 12

Asegúrese de poner el accionamiento izquierdo del lado 

izquierdo, y el derecho del lado derecho.

Números OE:
2441054

EM2B U402A55 AD

EM2B U402A55 AF

EM2BU402A55AE
Retire el panel para acceder al conector.

Desconecte el conector del vehículo. Por favor, tenga en 

cuenta que el aspecto de los conectores puede ser 

diferente.

Sostenga la puerta trasera/tapa de la cajuela mientras 

desmonta los accionamientos, uno a la vez.

Abra el clip del extremo del accionamiento.

Español (México)

 Instrucciones de montaje

Número de 

parte:943374

Solo personal autorizado debe realizar la instalación. Siempre consulte las normativas del 

fabricante para obtener instrucciones específicas y precauciones de seguridad.

Ford Galaxy
Generación: 2015

LH

 

Coloque una gota de jabón para vajillas con el fin de 

facilitar el movimiento del tapón.



Paso 5:Inserte el ojal
•

•

•

•

-

•

Paso 6:Configure la unidad de control
Después de volver a montar el panel:

•

•

Paso 7:Ajuste la posición deseada de la puerta trasera
• Abra la puerta manualmente a la posición deseada.

•

•

 

Cierre manualmente la puerta trasera hasta que encaje la cerradura.
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Programe el accionamiento adecuadamente, 

presionando y manteniendo presionado el botón de 

cierre de la puerta hasta recibir una señal.
Ahora, asegúrese de que la puerta trasera solo se abra a 

la posición programada cerrando y abriendo la puerta 

trasera automáticamente de nuevo. Page 13

 Evite que el ojal entre en contacto con la carrocería 

(excepto por la ruta de cableado), y evite poner en 

tensión el ojal durante este proceso.Números OE:
2441054

EM2B U402A55 AD

EM2B U402A55 AF

EM2BU402A55AE

Reajuste si es necesario.

Abra y cierre la tapa automáticamente (recorrido de 

aprendizaje).

Precaución: tenga en cuenta la función Push-To-Run en algunos sistemas de puerta trasera 

eléctrica; mover la puerta trasera demasiado rápido durante la configuración puede causar 

complicaciones.

 

 

Español (México)

Generación: 2015

LH

Utilice una gota de jabón para vajillas con el fin de 

facilitar la instalación.
Revise que sea correcta la longitud del ojal.

 Instrucciones de montaje

Número de 

parte:943374

Solo personal autorizado debe realizar la instalación. Siempre consulte las normativas del 

fabricante para obtener instrucciones específicas y precauciones de seguridad.

Ford Galaxy
Asegúrese de que el ojal se inserte adecuadamente en el 

vehículo.



步骤  1:准备橡胶防水套
•

-

步骤  2:拆解汽车内饰板
•

•

步骤  3:拆下电动撑杆
•

•

步骤  4:安装斯泰必鲁斯电撑杆
•

•

•
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安装斯泰必鲁斯电撑杆 

将斯泰必鲁斯电撑杆连接到对应件的连接器

Page 14

确保将左侧电撑杆装置于左侧，将右侧电撑杆装置于右侧

OE 
2441054
EM2B U402A55 AD
EM2B U402A55 AF
EM2BU402A55AE

拆下内饰板，以便操作连接器

从车上断开连接器，注意连接器的外观可能不同

支撑住尾门/行李厢盖，同时一次拆下一个电动撑杆

将电撑杆线束侧球窝从球头上分离

中文

 安装说明

零部件号： 943374
仅供经授权人员安装。请务必参阅制造商指南，了解具体说明和安全注意事项。

Ford Galaxy
版本： 2015
LH

 

滴一滴洗洁精于橡胶套头部，以便头部可以移动



步骤  5:插入防水套
•

•

•

•

-

•

步骤  6:装好控制单元
在重新装配面板之后： 
•
•

步骤  7:设置所需的掀背门位置
• 手动打开掀背门到所需的位置 

•

•
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按下掀背门上的闭合按钮并保持住，对驱动装置进行相
应的编程，直至收到信号。

确保尾门现在只打开到编程位置，并再一次自动开启和
关闭尾门

Page 15

  在此过程中，防止防水套接触到车身（电缆布线除外）
或使防水套处于拉伸状态

OE 
2441054
EM2B U402A55 AD
EM2B U402A55 AF
EM2BU402A55AE 手动关闭尾门，直至锁止装置触发闭合

掀背门运行自动开闭（自学习）

 

警告：留意一些电动尾门系统的一触运行功能；在装配过程中，尾门移动
过快可能导致复杂问题。

如必要，重新调整

 

中文

版本： 2015
LH

确认防水套长度合适

 安装说明

零部件号： 943374
仅供经授权人员安装。请务必参阅制造商指南，了解具体说明和安全注意事项。

Ford Galaxy 确保将防水套正确地插入车辆

使用一滴洗洁精润滑，以便安装



ขั Ѹนตอน  1:เตรยีมแหวนรอ้ยสาย
•

-

ขั Ѹนตอน  2:รืѸอแผงของรถยนต์
•

•

ขั Ѹนตอน  3:ถอดไดรฟ์ออก
•

•

ขั Ѹนตอน  4:ตดิตั Ѹงไดรฟ์เปลีѷยนทดแทน Stabilus
•

•

•

Stabilus GmbH

Wallersheimer Weg 100

56070 Koblenz

Germany

T +49 261 - 8900-0

info@stabilus.com

www.stabilus.com

ตดิตั Ѹงไดรฟ์เปลีѷยนทดแทน Stabilus 

เชืѷอมตอ่สายเคเบลิจากไดรฟ์ Stabilus เขา้กบัขั Ѹวตอ่คูก่นั

ตรวจสอบใหแ้น่ใจวา่คณุใสไ่ดรฟ์ดา้นซา้ยมอืไวท้างดา้นซา้ย

และไดรฟ์ดา้นขวามอืไวท้างดา้นขวา
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หมายเลข OE:
2441054

EM2B U402A55 AD

EM2B U402A55 AF

EM2BU402A55AE
ถอดแผงออกเพืѷอเขา้ถงึตัวเชืѷอมตอ่

ถอดขั Ѹวตอ่ออกจากยานพาหนะ โดยสงัเกตวา่ขั Ѹวตอ่อาจมี

ลกัษณะแตกตา่ง กัน

รองรับฝาทา้ยรถ/ฝากระโปรงทา้ยขณะถอดไดรฟ์ออกทลีะตัว

ปลดคลปิทีѷฟิตติѸงสว่นปลาย

แบบไทย

 คําแนะนําการตดิตั Ѹง

หมายเลขชิҟนสว่น: 

943374

การตดิตั Ѹงควรดําเนนิการโดยบคุลากรทีѷไดร้ับอนุญาตเทา่นัѸน โปรดดแูนวทางของผูผ้ลติเสมอ
สาํหรับคําแนะนําเฉพาะและขอ้ควรระวังเพืѷอความปลอดภัย

Ford Galaxy
รุ่น: 2015

LH

 

หยดนํѸายาลา้งจานลงไปเพืѷอใหป้ลัѹกเคลืѷอนตวัไดส้ะดวก



ขั Ѹนตอน  5:ใสแ่หวนรอ้ยสาย
•

•

•

•

-

•

ขั Ѹนตอน  6:ตั Ѹงคา่หน่วยควบคมุ
หลงัจากการประกอบแผงกลบัเขา้ทีѷ: 

•

•

ขั Ѹนตอน  7:กําหนดตําแหน่งประตทูา้ยรถทีѷตอ้งการ
• เปิดประตทูา้ยรถดว้ยตนเองไปยังตําแหน่งทีѷตอ้งการ 

•

•

 

 

Stabilus GmbH

Wallersheimer Weg 100

56070 Koblenz

Germany

T +49 261 - 8900-0

info@stabilus.com

www.stabilus.com

ตั Ѹงโปรแกรมไดรฟ์ใหเ้หมาะสมโดยกดปุ่ มปิดบนประตทูา้ยรถ

คา้งไวจ้นกวา่จะไดรั้บสญัญาณ

ตรวจสอบใหแ้น่ใจวา่ฝาทา้ยรถเปิดเฉพาะในตําแหน่งทีѷตั Ѹง

โปรแกรมไวเ้ทา่นัѸน โดยปิดและเปิดฝาทา้ยรถโดยอตัโนมัตอิกี
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 ป้องกนัไมใ่หแ้หวนรอ้ยสายสมัผัสกบัตวัถังรถ (ยกเวน้กรณีการ

เดนิสายเคเบลิ) หรอืวางแหวนรอ้ยสายใหต้งึในระหวา่ง

กระบวนการนีѸหมายเลข OE:
2441054

EM2B U402A55 AD

EM2B U402A55 AF

EM2BU402A55AE

ถา้จําเป็น ใหป้รับใหม่

เปิดและปิดประตทูา้ยรถโดยอัตโนมัต ิ(เรยีนรูก้ารทํางาน)

 

ขอ้ควรระวงั: คํานงึถงึฟังกช์นั Push-To-Run ในระบบฝาทา้ยรถบางระบบ การขยับฝาทา้ยรถเร็วเกนิไป

ในระหวา่งการตั Ѹงคา่อาจทําใหเ้กดิปัญหาได ้

ปิดฝาทา้ยรถดว้ยมอืจนกวา่จะล็อกเขา้ทีѷ

แบบไทย

รุ่น: 2015

LH
ยนืยันความยาวของแหวนรอ้ยสายใหถ้กูตอ้ง

 คําแนะนําการตดิตั Ѹง

หมายเลขชิҟนสว่น: 

943374

การตดิตั Ѹงควรดําเนนิการโดยบคุลากรทีѷไดร้ับอนุญาตเทา่นัѸน โปรดดแูนวทางของผูผ้ลติเสมอ
สาํหรับคําแนะนําเฉพาะและขอ้ควรระวังเพืѷอความปลอดภัย

Ford Galaxy
ตรวจสอบใหแ้น่ใจวา่ใสแ่หวนรอ้ยสายเขา้ไปในรถอยา่งถกูตอ้ง

ใชนํ้Ѹายาลา้งจานเพยีงหยดเดยีวเพืѷอใหก้ารตดิตั Ѹงงา่ยขึѸน


